
St Edward's Episcopal Church - Lancaster, PA

EM / Lector Rota
Spring 2024

Day Date Time EM Lector 1 Lector 2 Hebrew Scripture Psalm Epistle

Lent 1 18-Feb 8:00 Genesis 9:8-17 25:1-9 1 Peter 3:18-22

10:00 Miller, J Davis-Brugmann, K/P Hake, B

Lent 2 25-Feb 8:00 Genesis 17:1-7, 15-16 22:22-30 Philippians 3:13-21

10:00 Mosebach, R Lord, B Mosebach, J

Lent 3 3-Mar 8:00 Exodus 20:1-17 19 1 Corinthians 1:18-25

10:00 Mannion, N Cluck, F Mannion, N

Lent 4 10-Mar 8:00 Numbers 21:4-9 107:1-3, 17-22 Ephesians 2:1-10

10:00 Fast, D Hake, S Miller, J

Lent 5 17-Mar 8:00 Jeremiah 31:31-34 51-1-13 Hebrews 5:5-10

10:00 Miller, J Spencer, K Weber, P or 119:9-16

Palm Sunday 24-Mar 8:00 Kline, K Isaiah 50:4-9 31:9-16 Philippians 2:56-11

10:00 Mosebach, R Yeager, B Alton, J

Maundy Thurs 28-Mar Fast, D Mosebach, R Lord, B Exodus 12:1-14 116:1, 10-17 1 Corinthians 1:18-31

Good Friday 29-Mar Miller, J Jones, L Arnold, L Isaiah 52:13-53:12 22 Hebrews 10:16-25

or 4:15-16, 5:7-9

Great Vigil 30-Mar Mosebach, R

Easter 31-Mar 8:00 Jakiel, M Acts 10:34-43 118:1-2, 14-24 1 Corinthians 15:1-11

10:00 Mosebach, R Miller, J Davis-Brugmann, K/P or Isaiah 25:6-9 or Acts 10:34-43

Easter 2 7-Apr 8:00 Mosebach, R Acts 4:32-35 133 Hebrews 10:4-10

10:00 Fast, D Casey, R Yeager, B

Easter 3 14-Apr 8:00 Kline, K Acts 3:12-19 4 1 John 1:1--2:2

10:00 Miller, J Weber, P Hake, S

Easter 4 21-Apr 8:00 Arnold, L Acts 4:5-12 23 1 John 3:16-24

10:00 Mosebach, R Alton, J Jones, L

Easter 5 28-Apr 8:00 Jakiel, M Acts 8:26-40 22:24-30 1 John 15:1-8

10:00 Fast, D Hake, B Spencer, K

Easter 6 5-May 8:00 Mosebach, R Acts 10:44-48 98 1 John 5:1-6

10:00 Mannion, N Lord, B Mosebach, J

Easter 7 12-May 8:00 Kline, K Acts 1:15-17, 21-26 1 1 John 5:9-13

10:00 Miller, J Yeager, B Miller, J

Year B

Jakiel, M

Arnold, L

Kline, K

Mosebach, R

Arnold, L



Unavailable Email Phone 8:00 10:00

Arnold Leslie larnold897@aol.com 717-285-2783 X 1

5/12, 19 Jakiel Mark mark.jakiel@mcness.com 540-560-2895 X 2

3/28 - 4/1 Kline Kim kkline65@gmail.com 717-538-0803 X 3

Mosebach Robert rcmosebach@comcast.net 717-824-4908 X 4 X 1

Alton James jalton141@comcast.net 717-617-2094 1 X 2

Brugmann Piper davis.kiki@yahoo.com 717-285-9963 2 X 3

2/25? Casey Rayelenn rayelenn@aol.com 717-371-1301 3 X 4

2/4-2/25, 3/10-4/28, Cluck Fred fredcluck1@gmail.com 717-495-2393 4 X 5

2/25, 3/3, 17, 4/7, 14, 21 Davis-Brugmann Kiki davis.kiki@yahoo.com 717-285-9963 5 X 6

Hake Beth boh587@gmail.com 717-449-8736 6 X 7

Hake Seth sethmhake@gmail.com 717-449-8736 7 X 8

3/10, 17 Jones Linda linda_jones44@hotmail.com 610-999-6733 8 X 9

2/14, 18 Lord Blair brillador122@gmail.com 717-740-5957 9 X 10

2/4-2/25, 3/10-4/28, Mannion Nancy nbonalumni@comcast.net 717-413-8363 10 X 11

Miller Jay jayscott0729@comcast.net 717-329-1311 11 X 12

Mosebach Jeanne jeannephyllis@comcalst.net 717-824-4908 12 X 13

Spencer Kathy kathleen.spencer@fandm.edu 717-291-1418 13 X 14

Weber Peter attines08@windstream.net 717-627-7415 14 X 15

0 Yeager Buddy lizbudyeager@verizon.net 717-203-6264 15 X 16

Email Phone

2/18, 25, 3/3. 17, 31, 5/5, 12, 19 Fast Deborah fast.deborah@gmail.com 717-598-6507

2/4-2/25, 3/10-4/28, Mannion Nancy nbonalumni@comcast.net 717-413-8363

3/24 Miller Jay jayscott0729@comcast.net 717-329-1311

Mosebach Robert rcmosebach@comcast.net 717-824-4908

Eucharistic Minister 10:00

Lector


